
Washington Area Darts Association 

www.wadadarts.org 
https://www.facebook.com/wadadarts 

https://twitter.com/WADA_Darts 

888-353-3710 
1 Report Scores • 2 Executive Director  
3 Chairman of the Board • 4 Secretary 

 
Send scores to scores@wadadarts.org 

FAX 888-476-0663 
4201 Wilson Blvd #110-312 

Arlington, VA 22203 
 

Officers 
Executive Director 

Chelsea Priest 
Director@wadadarts.org 

 
Webmaster/Secretary/Treasurer 

 Pat Martin 
Webmaster@wadadarts.org 

secretary@wadadarts.org 
treasurer@wadadarts.org 

 
Tournament Director 

 Lance Kent 
tournaments@wadadarts.org 

 

Board of Directors 
board@wadadarts.org  

(includes all board members)  
board.chairman@wadadarts.org  

Laura Wilkinson (Chairperson)  
board.dc@wadadarts.org 

Ben Horton (DC)  

Joshua Sanderlin (DC)  

Vacant (DC-ALT) 
board.md@wadadarts.org 

George Quinn (MD)  

Mike Simione (MD) 

Addison Hunt (MD-ALT) 
board.vae@wadadarts.org 

Jeremy Lucier (VA East)  

Vacant (VA East)  

Robert Sobelman (VA E.-ALT)  
board.vaw@wadadarts.org 

Mike Tucker (VA West)  

Vacant (VA West)  

Brian Skapura (VA West-ALT) 

Washington Area Darts Association 

WADA Weekly 
Rosters & Shooters Fees are Due Saturday 
Rosters and Shooters Fees are due this Saturday. Captains should be 
collecting team information and taking care of payments. Please Fax (888-
476-0665) or email your Roster today to roster@wadadarts.org to avoid more 
penalty points. A 3% Roster penalty will be assessed to any rosters received 
after this weekend. Pay online at http://wadadarts.org/ToPayOnline.asp. 
Captains, remind your sponsor that if they pay their sponsor fees by February 
11th they will receive a 10% discount. Sponsor Fees at the regular rate are 
due by the end of Week 6 (February 25th). Teams must have a legal roster 
and shooter fees paid by the end of week 3 (January 28th), or the team will be 
dropped. View the Rules at http://wadadarts.org/Rules.doc. 

Using DartConnect for scoring matches 
WADA is in the process of setting up a trial with DartConnect, which will 
automate scoring and highlight tracking, as well as potentially provide WADA 
with appropriate stats to determine accurate player rankings. We'd like to 
have entire divisions take part, so let your Board rep know by the end of this 
week if your team is willing to participate. More details forthcoming! Check out 
DartConnect.com and contact your rep or Board Chair Laura with any 
questions. 

Oh the weather outside is frightful... 
Inclement weather constitutes a legal request for postponement and must be 
granted, even with less than 48 hours notice (See rule 19D). No approval is 
required but both captain's should report the postponement. Granting team 
still sets the makeup date and if the postponing team can not agree to any of 
the proposed dates only then we will assign the makeup date. 

TRICODA Dart Tournament February 10-12 
The 29th Tricoda Open will be held February 10th through 12th in Solomons, 
MD. I have attached the flyer to the Weekly. 

Volume 84 ­ Issue #1 ­ Winter - January 22, 2017 

Upcoming Tournaments & Events 
Submit a tournament or event check online at http://wadadarts.org/tournaments.htm. 

Feb. 10-12 TRICODA (Solomons Island) 

Feb. 25th Next WADA Board Meeting 

March 3-5 March Madness (Colonial Beach, VA) 

March 23-26 Virginia Beach Classic 

April 21-23 Moose Internationals (Hopewell, VA) 

April 29-30 WADA Winter Championships (Mighty Mikes) 

Sept. 1-3 Washington Area Open 

https://www.facebook.com/wadadarts
https://twitter.com/WADA_Darts
http://wadadarts.org/ToPayOnline.asp
http://wadadarts.org/Rules.doc
http://www.dartconnect.com/
http://wadadarts.org/tournaments.htm


Washington Area Darts Association 

Division Standings 
Winter Season through Week 1 

MONDAY 

What’s it mean? 
I = ID, R = 3% Late Roster Penalty P = Penalty Points  
Team % = (Point Won / (Won+Lost+P)) - Rx3 

TUESDAY 

WEDNESDAY 

Area Weekly Luck of the Draws 
For a complete list of lucks and monthly events and additional 

info available check online at http://www.wadadarts.org/lod.asp. 

 Sunday 5:30 PM - First Break, Sterling, VA 

 Tuesday 8 PM - Addy's, Manassas, VA 

 Thursday 8 PM - Addy's, Manassas, VA 

 Friday 8 PM - Revolution, Springfield, VA 

 1st/3rd Fri. 9 PM - Eagles, Gaithersburg, MD 

 Friday 9 PM - Mighty Mike's, Sterling, VA 

 Saturday 8 PM - Revolution, Fairfax, VA 

 Saturday 8 PM - First Break, Sterling, VA 

 Saturday 8 PM - Bunker Hill, Waldorf, MD 

Division 1-A (VA East/West) Monday Won Lost I R P % 

Revolution Fairfax Sparkle Farts 32 7 2 0 0 82.05 

Revolution Fairfax Top Guns 29 10 1 0 0 74.36 

McMahon's Outlaws 10 29 4 0 0 25.64 

Revolution (Sp) Pork the Cork 7 32 3 0 0 17.95 

Division 2-B (DC) Tuesday Won Lost I R P % 

American Legion Ms. J & The Boys 24 12 3 0 0 66.67 

Black Rooster DAMF 12 24 2 0 0 33.33 

Black Rooster Raging Bulls 0 0 1 0 0 0.00 

BYE 0 0 4 0 0 0.00 

       

Division 3-C (DC) Tuesday Won Lost I R P % 

Passenger The Jackalopes 21 9 3 0 0 70.00 

Rocket Bar Cosmonauts 9 21 2 0 0 30.00 

Rocket Bar Fighting Unicorns 0 0 1 0 0 0.00 

BYE 0 0 4 0 0 0.00 

       

Division 6-B (VA East) Tuesday Won Lost I R P % 

Revolution (Sp) TBD Drago 23 13 2 0 0 63.89 

Revolution (Sp) Dartichokes 21 15 1 0 0 58.33 

Cue Club Pickleback 15 21 4 0 0 41.67 

Cue Club Bulls On Cue 13 23 3 0 0 36.11 

       

Division 7-B (VA East) Tuesday Won Lost I R P % 

Revolution (FX) Bulls Hitters 22 14 1 0 0 61.11 

LA Bar Unemployed Porn Stars 20 16 3 0 0 55.56 

Revolution (FX) Shafted the Sequel 16 20 2 0 0 44.44 

LA Bar No namers 14 22 4 0 0 38.89 

       

Division 8-B (VA West) Tuesday Won Lost I R P % 

Afterlife360 Takin' The Shot 28 11 3 0 0 71.79 

First Break Uz Guyz 11 28 2 0 0 28.21 

First Break Outcasts 0 0 1 0 0 0.00 

BYE 0 0 4 0 0 0.00 

Division 4-B (MD) Wednesday Won Lost I R P % 

Flanagan's Hurlers 25 11 2 0 0 69.44 

La Mexicana Easy Aces 11 25 3 0 0 30.56 

Flanagan's The Opposing Team 0 0 1 0 0 0.00 

BYE 0 0 4 0 0 0.00 

       

Division 5-C (MD) Wednesday Won Lost I R P % 

Moose (SS) Banging the Neighbors 29 7 3 0 0 80.56 

Eagles Dart Vader 7 29 2 0 0 19.44 

Eagles HAMMERHEADS 0 0 1 0 0 0.00 

BYE 0 0 4 0 0 0.00 

       

Division 9-B (VA East) Wednesday Won Lost I R P % 

Cue Club Invasive Species 20 16 2 0 0 55.56 

Revolution (Sp) TBD Stauffer 18 18 4 0 0 50.00 

Cue Club Loose Cannons 18 18 1 0 0 50.00 

Revolution (Sp) Zombies 16 20 3 0 0 44.44 

       

Division 10-C (VA East) Wednesday Won Lost I R P % 

Revolution (Fx) Patriot Harley Davidson 0 0 1 0 0 0.00 

Revolution (Sp) StrikeForce 0 0 3 0 0 0.00 

Revolution (Fx) Make darts fun again 0 0 2 0 0 0.00 

BYE 0 0 4 0 0 0.00 

http://www.wadadarts.org/lod.htm


Good sportsmanship and 

proper dart etiquette shall be 

the prevailing attitude at all 

WADA Events. Our league 

depends on our members and 

how you represent yourselves 

at our host establishments.  

CONF Stars Cricket 01 Tons Bulls 

C  5MK 100+ 3 

B & C  6MK 120+ 4 

ALL  7MK 140+ 5 

ALL  8 & 9MK 160+ 6 

ALL  PERFECT GAME 

Perfect Game defined as 9dart501 6dart301 12dart701 or 8dart Cricket  

Mark your All Star Points 

Washington Area Darts Association 

Shooter Milestones 
and Shooter Highlights through Week 1 

SIX BULLS! 

Faheem, Mubasherr ...................... 1st! 

One Hundred and Eighty! 

Daly, Mark .................................... 35th 
Mullins, Dave ............................... 15th 
Bryant, Brett ................................... 8th 

NINE MARK 

Bossi, Joe ...................................... 4th 
Faheem, Mubasherr ....................... 3rd 
Evans, Charlie............................... 1st! 

A League Highlights 
Bryant, Brett ............................................. 7MKx3 T80 T40x3 
Daly, Mark .............................................................. 7MK T80 
DeRemer, Doug ............................................................. 7MK 
Everett, John ...................................................... 7MKx2 T40 
Groves, Scott ............................................................. 7MKx3 
Hovey, Reid .................................................................... T40 
Lane, Chris ..................................................................... T40 
Mullins, Dave ...................................................... 7MKx4 T80 
Reel, Nate ....................................................................... T40 

B League Highlights 

Alexander, Nick............................................................... T35 
Biwer, Mike ................................................................ 6MKx3 
Bossi, Joe ...................................................................... 9MK 
Drago, Matt ............................................................7MK 6MK 
Evans, Charlie ............................................................... 9MK 
Faheem, Mubasherr ................................................ 9MK 6B 
Fields, Kevin .............................................................. 7MKx2 
Hickman, Andrew..................................................... T40 T20 
Lambert, Erik ................................................................. 7MK 
Legislador, Dennis .......................................................... T34 
Liddle, Greg ................................................................... 6MK 
Liddle, Greg ................................................................... 7MK 
Medina, Pete ............................................................. 7MKx2 
Miles? ............................................................................ 7MK 
Rather, Jim ................................................................ 7MKx2 
Skapura, Brian ........................................................ 7MK T40 
VanVoorhees, Joe .................................................. 7MK T40 
 

If you are missing highlights, your score sheet may have been 
incorrectly filled out or the handwriting was too hard to read. Please 

resend them in an email to scores@wadadarts.org and note that 
you are missing highlights and what week they were hit. 

C League Highlights 

Conner, Robert .............................................. 6MKx2 5MKx3 
Greene, Norman ........................................................... 5MK 
Lewis, Richard ................................................................ T20 
Lucas, David ...................................................................... T 
Munroe, Jake .............................................................5MKx4 
Stephens, Ryan ........................................ 7MK 6MKx2 3Bx2 
Young, Kathy .................................................................. T04 



Washington Area Darts Association 

All Star Points 
All Star Points through Week 1 

Shooter Pts 

A  

1  

Bryant, Brett 22 

Mullins, Dave 16 

Groves, Scott 9 

Everett, John 9 

Daly, Mark 7 

Reel, Nate 3 

Lane, Chris 3 

Hovey, Reid 3 

DeRemer, Doug 3 

Shooter Pts 

B  

2  

Rather, Jim 6 

Lambert, Erik 3 

Legislador, Dennis 2 

3  

Evans, Charlie 4 

6  

Faheem, Mubasherr 8 

Medina, Pete 6 

Drago, Matt 5 

Hickman, Andrew 5 

7  

VanVoorhees, Joe 6 

Liddle, Greg 3 

Alexander, Nick 2 

8  

Skapura, Brian 6 

Miles? 3 

9  

Biwer, Mike 6 

Fields, Kevin 6 

Bossi, Joe 4 

Liddle, Greg 2 

Shooter Pts 

C  

3  
Munroe, Jake 4 

Lewis, Richard 2 

Lucas, David 1 

Greene, Norman 1 

4  
Stephens, Ryan 9 

Conner, Robert 7 

Young, Kathy 1 



Tri-County Dart Association’s and Bozick Distributors presents

$7,500 • February 10, 11, 12, 2017

Dart Supplies by: Holiday Inn Select Solomons
155 Holiday Dr. 

Solomons, MD 20688
410-326-6311

Darter’s rate $69 a night

Friday Saturday Sunday

$25
Team

$12
Entry

$15
Entry

$17
Entry

$25
Team

$17
Entry

$25
Team

$60
Team

$15
Entry

$17
Entry

$25
Team

$17
Entry

1st  
$250

1st
$280

2nd
$130

2nd
$140

Top-4
$70

Top-4
$80

Top-8
$40

Top-8
$40

Top-8
$40

1st  
$280

2nd
$140

Top-4
$80

1st  
$180

2nd
$90

Top-4
$50

Top-8
$40

1st  
$300

2nd
$150

Top-4
$80

1st  
$160

2nd
$80

Top-4
$40

Top-8
$40

1st  
$440

2nd
$280

Top-4
$140

1st  
$280

2nd
$140

Top-4
$80

1st  
$260

2nd
$130

Top-4
$80

Top-8
$40

1st  
$180

2nd
$90

Top-4
$50

1st  
$280

2nd
$140

Top-4
$80

Top-8
$40

1st  
$160

2nd
$80

Top-4
$40

10:30 am6:30 pm 9:00 pm 1:00 pm11:00 am 12:30 pm 10:00 am3:30 pm 7:00 pm 12:30 pm10:30 am 12:00 pm

Men’s
Dbls 501

LOD
501

LOD
Cricket

Women
Sing Cri

Women’s
Dbls 501

Men Sing
Cricket

Men’s
Dbl Crick

4-Person
701

LOD 
501-Cr-CC

Women’s
Sing 501

Women’s
Dbl Crick

Men’s
Sing 501

Total
$680

Total
$740

Total
$740

Total
$370

Total
$770

Total
$320

Total
$1,000

Total
$740

Saturday Sunday

8:30 am 8:30 am 8:30 am 8:30 am

Youth 
Sing 501

6-12

Youth 
Sing 501

13-17

Youth- 
Adult 501

6-12

Youth- 
Adult 501

13-17

Total
$710

Total
$370

Total
$740

Total
$320

Sunday
6th Annual 

Maryland State
Singles Cricket

$15 - Entry

Men start at 3:00 pm

Women start at 3:30 pm

80% Payback
Valid Maryland or DC 

Driver’s License Required

For more information please contact Bill Corrigan • 240-925-3534
NO outside food or drinks allowed • All events close 15 minutes prior to start time

Tricoda Open XXIX


