

WADA Weekly

Volume 84 - Issue #1 - Winter - January 22, 2017

Washington Area Darts Association

www.wadadarts.org
https://www.facebook.com/wadadarts
https://twitter.com/WADA Darts

888-353-3710

1 Report Scores • 2 Executive Director 3 Chairman of the Board • 4 Secretary

Send scores to scores@wadadarts.org

FAX 888-476-0663 4201 Wilson Blvd #110-312 Arlington, VA 22203

Officers

Executive Director

Chelsea Priest

Director@wadadarts.org

Webmaster/Secretary/Treasurer

Pat Martin

Webmaster@wadadarts.org secretary@wadadarts.org treasurer@wadadarts.org

Tournament Director

Lance Kent

tournaments@wadadarts.org

Board of Directors

(includes all board members)
board.chairman@wadadarts.org

Laura Wilkinson (Chairperson)

board.dc@wadadarts.org

Ben Horton (DC)

Joshua Sanderlin (DC)

Vacant (DC-ALT)

board.md@wadadarts.org

George Quinn (MD)

Mike Simione (MD)

Addison Hunt (MD-ALT)

board.vae@wadadarts.org

Jeremy Lucier (VA East)

Vacant (VA East)

Robert Sobelman (VA E.-ALT)

board.vaw@wadadarts.org

Mike Tucker (VA West)

Vacant (VA West)

Brian Skapura (VA West-ALT)

Rosters & Shooters Fees are Due Saturday

Rosters and Shooters Fees are due this Saturday. Captains should be collecting team information and taking care of payments. Please Fax (888-476-0665) or email your Roster today to roster@wadadarts.org to avoid more penalty points. A 3% Roster penalty will be assessed to any rosters received after this weekend. Pay online at http://wadadarts.org/ToPayOnline.asp. Captains, remind your sponsor that if they pay their sponsor fees by February 11th they will receive a 10% discount. Sponsor Fees at the regular rate are due by the end of Week 6 (February 25th). Teams must have a legal roster and shooter fees paid by the end of week 3 (January 28th), or the team will be dropped. View the Rules at http://wadadarts.org/Rules.doc.

Using DartConnect for scoring matches

WADA is in the process of setting up a trial with DartConnect, which will automate scoring and highlight tracking, as well as potentially provide WADA with appropriate stats to determine accurate player rankings. We'd like to have entire divisions take part, so let your Board rep know by the end of this week if your team is willing to participate. More details forthcoming! Check out DartConnect.com and contact your rep or Board Chair Laura with any questions.

Oh the weather outside is frightful...

Inclement weather constitutes a legal request for postponement and must be granted, even with less than 48 hours notice (See rule 19D). No approval is required but both captain's should report the postponement. Granting team still sets the makeup date and if the postponing team can not agree to any of the proposed dates only then we will assign the makeup date.

TRICODA Dart Tournament February 10-12

The 29th Tricoda Open will be held February 10th through 12th in Solomons, MD. I have attached the flyer to the Weekly.

Upcoming Tournaments & Events

Submit a tournament or event check online at http://wadadarts.org/tournaments.htm.

Feb. 10-12 TRICODA (Solomons Island)

Feb. 25th Next WADA Board Meeting

March 3-5 March Madness (Colonial Beach, VA)

March 23-26 Virginia Beach Classic

April 21-23 Moose Internationals (Hopewell, VA)

April 29-30 WADA Winter Championships (Mighty Mikes)

Sept. 1-3 Washington Area Open



Division Standings

Winter Season through Week 1

MONDAY

Division 1-A (VA East/West) Monday	Won	Lost	I	R	Ρ	%
Revolution Fairfax Sparkle Farts	32	7	2	0	0	82.05
Revolution Fairfax Top Guns	29	10	1	0	0	74.36
McMahon's Outlaws	10	29	4	0	0	25.64
Revolution (Sp) Pork the Cork	7	32	3	0	0	17.95

TUESDAY

Division 2-B (DC) Tuesday	Won	Lost	I	R	Р	%
American Legion Ms. J & The Boys	24	12	თ	0	0	66.67
Black Rooster DAMF	12	24	2	0	0	33.33
Black Rooster Raging Bulls	0	0	1	0	0	0.00
BYE	0	0	4	0	0	0.00

Division 3-C (DC) Tuesday	Won	Lost	I	R	Ρ	%
Passenger The Jackalopes	21	9	3	0	0	70.00
Rocket Bar Cosmonauts	9	21	2	0	0	30.00
Rocket Bar Fighting Unicorns	0	0	1	0	0	0.00
BYE	0	0	4	0	0	0.00

Division 6-B (VA East) Tuesday	Won	Lost	I	R	Ρ	%
Revolution (Sp) TBD Drago	23	13	2	0	0	63.89
Revolution (Sp) Dartichokes	21	15	1	0	0	58.33
Cue Club Pickleback	15	21	4	0	0	41.67
Cue Club Bulls On Cue	13	23	3	0	0	36.11

Division 7-B (VA East) Tuesday	Won	Lost	I	R	Ρ	%
Revolution (FX) Bulls Hitters	22	14	1	0	0	61.11
LA Bar Unemployed Porn Stars	20	16	თ	0	0	55.56
Revolution (FX) Shafted the Sequel	16	20	2	0	0	44.44
LA Bar No namers	14	22	4	0	0	38.89

Division 8-B (VA West) Tuesday	Won	Lost	I	R	Р	%
Afterlife360 Takin' The Shot	28	11	თ	0	0	71.79
First Break Uz Guyz	11	28	2	0	0	28.21
First Break Outcasts	0	0	1	0	0	0.00
BYE	0	0	4	0	0	0.00

What's it mean?

I = ID, R = 3% Late Roster Penalty P = Penalty Points Team % = (Point Won / (Won+Lost+P)) - Rx3

WEDNESDAY

Division 4-B (MD) Wednesday	Won	Lost	I	R	Р	%
Flanagan's Hurlers	25	11	2	0	0	69.44
La Mexicana Easy Aces	11	25	თ	0	0	30.56
Flanagan's The Opposing Team	0	0	1	0	0	0.00
BYE	0	0	4	0	0	0.00

Division 5-C (MD) Wednesday	Won	Lost	I	R	Ρ	%
Moose (SS) Banging the Neighbors	29	7	თ	0	0	80.56
Eagles Dart Vader	7	29	2	0	0	19.44
Eagles HAMMERHEADS	0	0	1	0	0	0.00
BYE	0	0	4	0	0	0.00

Division 9-B (VA East) Wednesday	Won	Lost	I	R	Ρ	%
Cue Club Invasive Species	20	16	2	0	0	55.56
Revolution (Sp) TBD Stauffer	18	18	4	0	0	50.00
Cue Club Loose Cannons	18	18	1	0	0	50.00
Revolution (Sp) Zombies	16	20	3	0	0	44.44

Division 10-C (VA East) Wednesday	Won	Lost	I	R	Р	%
Revolution (Fx) Patriot Harley Davidson	0	0	1	0	0	0.00
Revolution (Sp) StrikeForce	0	0	3	0	0	0.00
Revolution (Fx) Make darts fun again	0	0	2	0	0	0.00
BYE	0	0	4	0	0	0.00

Area Weekly Luck of the Draws

For a complete list of lucks and monthly events and additional info available check online at http://www.wadadarts.org/lod.asp.

- Sunday 5:30 PM First Break, Sterling, VA
- Tuesday 8 PM Addy's, Manassas, VA
- Thursday 8 PM Addy's, Manassas, VA
- Friday 8 PM Revolution, Springfield, VA
- 1st/3rd Fri. 9 PM Eagles, Gaithersburg, MD
- Friday 9 PM Mighty Mike's, Sterling, VA
- Saturday 8 PM Revolution, Fairfax, VA
- Saturday 8 PM First Break, Sterling, VA
- Saturday 8 PM Bunker Hill, Waldorf, MD



Shooter Milestones

and Shooter Highlights through Week 1

SIX BULLS! Faheem. Mubasherr......1st! One Hundred and Eighty! Daly, Mark......35th Mullins, Dave15th Bryant, Brett.....8th **NINE MARK** Bossi, Joe4th Faheem, Mubasherr.....3rd Evans, Charlie......1st! A League Highlights Bryant, Brett......7MKx3 T80 T40x3 Daly, Mark7MK T80 DeRemer, Doug......7MK Everett, John7MKx2 T40 Groves, Scott.......7MKx3 Lane, ChrisT40 Reel. Nate......T40 B League Highlights

Alexander, Nick	T35
Biwer, Mike	6MKx3
Bossi, Joe	9MK
Drago, Matt	7MK 6MK
Evans, Charlie	
Faheem, Mubasherr	9MK 6B
Fields, Kevin	
Hickman, Andrew	
Lambert, Erik	7MK
Legislador, Dennis	T34
Liddle, Greg	6MK
Liddle, Greg	7MK
Medina, Pete	
Miles?	7MK
Rather, Jim	7MKx2
Skapura, Brian	
VanVoorhees, Joe	

If you are missing highlights, your score sheet may have been incorrectly filled out or the handwriting was too hard to read. Please resend them in an email to scores@wadadarts.org and note that you are missing highlights and what week they were hit.

C League Highlights

Conner, Robert	6MKx2 5MKx3
Greene, Norman	5MK
Lewis, Richard	T20
Lucas, David	T
Munroe, Jake	5MKx4
Stephens, Ryan	7MK 6MKx2 3Bx2
Young, Kathy	T04

Mark your All Star Points

CONF	Stars	Cricket	01 Tons	Bulls		
С	☆	5MK	100+	3		
B&C	含含	6MK	120+	4		
ALL	አ አ አ	7MK	140+	5		
ALL	***	8 & 9MK 160+ 6				
ALL	***	PERFECT GAME				
Perfect Game defined as 9dart501 6dart301 12dart701 or 8dart Cricket						

Good sportsmanship and proper dart etiquette shall be the prevailing attitude at all WADA Events. Our league depends on our members and how you represent yourselves at our host establishments.



All Star Points

All Star Points through Week 1

Shooter	Pts	
A		
1		
Bryant, Brett	22	
Mullins, Dave	16	
Groves, Scott	9	
Everett, John	9	
Daly, Mark	7	
Reel, Nate	3	
Lane, Chris	3	
Hovey, Reid	3	
DeRemer, Doug	3	

Shooter	Pts		
В			
2			
Rather, Jim	6		
Lambert, Erik	3		
Legislador, Dennis	2		
3			
Evans, Charlie	4		
6			
Faheem, Mubasherr	8		
Medina, Pete	6		
Drago, Matt	5		
Hickman, Andrew	5		
7			
VanVoorhees, Joe	6		
Liddle, Greg	3		
Alexander, Nick	2		
8			
Skapura, Brian	6		
Miles?	3		
9			
Biwer, Mike	6		
Fields, Kevin	6		
Bossi, Joe	4		
Liddle, Greg	2		

4
2
1
1
g
7
1

Tri-County Dart Association's and Bozick Distributors presents



SANCTIONED BY



Fric	day	Saturday					Sunday				
LOD	LOD	Men's	Women's	Men Sing	Women	4-Person	LOD	Men's	Women's	Men's	Women's
501	Cricket	Dbls 501	Dbls 501	Cricket	Sing Cri	701	501-Cr-CC	Sing 501	Sing 501	Dbl Crick	Dbl Crick
6:30 pm	9:00 pm	10:30 am	11:00 am	12:30 pm	1:00 pm	3:30 pm	7:00 pm	10:00 am	10:30 am	12:00 pm	12:30 pm
\$12	\$15	\$25	\$25	\$17	\$17	\$60	\$15	\$17	\$17	\$25	\$25
Entry	Entry	Team	Team	Entry	Entry	Team	Entry	Entry	Entry	Team	Team
1st	1st	1st	1st	1st	1st	1st	1st	1st	1st	1st	1st
\$250	\$280	\$280	\$180	\$300	\$160	\$440	\$280	\$280	\$160	\$260	\$180
2nd	2nd	2nd	2nd	2nd	2nd	2nd	2nd	2nd	2nd	2nd	2nd
\$130	\$140	\$140	\$90	\$150	\$80	\$280	\$140	\$140	\$80	\$130	\$90
Top-4	Top-4	Top-4	Top-4	Top-4	Top-4	Top-4	Top-4	Top-4	Top-4	Top-4	Top-4
\$70	\$80	\$80	\$50	\$80	\$40	\$140	\$80	\$80	\$40	\$80	\$50
Top-8 \$40	Top-8 \$40	Top-8 \$40		Top-8 \$40			Top-8 \$40	Top-8 \$40		Top-8 \$40	
Total	Total	Total	Total	Total	Total	Total	Total	Total	Total	Total	Total
\$680	\$740	\$740	\$370	\$770	\$320	\$1,000	\$740	\$740	\$320	\$710	\$370

	788886£	THE PERSON			
Satu	rday	Sunday			
Youth Sing 501 6-12	Youth Sing 501 13-17	Youth- Adult 501 6-12	Youth- Adult 501 13-17		
8:30 am	8:30 am	8:30 am	8:30 am		



\$15 - Entry

Men start at 3:00 pm

Women start at 3:30 pm

80% Payback Valid Maryland or DC Driver's License Required

For more information please contact Bill Corrigan • 240-925-3534 NO outside food or drinks allowed • All events close 15 minutes prior to start time



Dart Supplies by:





Holiday Inn Select Solomons

155 Holiday Dr. Solomons, MD 20688

410-326-6311

Darter's rate \$69 a night